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Deklaracja wtasciwosci uzytkowych zgodna z rozporzadzeniem UE 305/2011

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP
Niepowtarzalny kod identyfikacyjny typu wyrobu: MAJA/G
Kategoria wyrobu Typ B

Zamierzone zastosowanie lub zastosowania:
Producent:

Upowazniony przedstawiciel

System(-y) oceny i weryfikacji statosci wtasciwosci uzytkowych:

Zastosowane zharmonizowane specyfikacje techniczne
Sprawozdanie z badan nr.

Jednostka lub jednostki notyfikowane

Deklarowane wtasciwosci uzytkowe

Ogrzewanie pomieszczen w budynkach

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,

info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com
System 3

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06
CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,

instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Bezpieczeristwo pozarowe Spetnia
Wytrzymatos$é mechaniczna kanatéw spalin i czopucha Spetnia
Temperatura powierzchni zewnetrznych Spetnia
Bezpieczenstwo elektryczne NPD
Uwalnianie materiatéw niebezpiecznych NPD

Higiena, zdrowie i ochrona srodowiska

Przy nominalnej mocy cieplnej

Przy czesciowym obcigzeniu cieplnym

Emisja tlenku wegla COnom (13% 0,) 1176.000 mg/m? COpart (13% O3) NPD mg/m?
Emisja tlenkéw azotu NOy om (13% O,) 109.0 mg/m3 NO, part (13% O,) NPD mg/m?
Emisja weglowodoréw OGC,,om (13% 0,) 55.0 mg/m> OGCpqrt (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Emisja czastek statych PMom (13% O,) 17.00 mg/m> PMp,rt (13% O,) NPD mg/m>

Bezpieczenstwo i dostepnos¢ podczas uzytkowania

Przy nominalnej mocy cieplnej

Przy czesciowym obcigzeniu cieplnym

Temperatura wyjsciowa spalin Tsnom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Minimalny cigg kominowy Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
Przeptyw masy spalin Ot g nom 8.5 g/s Ot g part NPD g/s

Oszczednos¢ energii i zatrzymywanie ciepta

Przy nominalnej mocy cieplnej

Przy czesciowym obcigzeniu cieplnym

Moc cieplna Phom 8.0 kw Ppart NPD kw
Moc cieplna obiegu wodnego Pwnom NPD kw Pwpart NPD kw
Sezonowa efektywnos$¢ ogrzewania Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
Efektywnosé Ns 70.0 %
Efektywnosé energetyczna Wskaznik efektywnosci energetycznej EEI 106.00
Klasa efektywnosci energetycznej - A
Zuzycie energii elektrycznej el max NPD kw elnin NPD kW
Zuzycie energii elektrycznej w trybie czuwania elsg NPD kw
Ochrona materiatéw palnych
Minimalna odlegtos¢ od tytu do materiatu palnego dr 180 mm
Minimalna odlegtos¢ bokéw od materiatu palnego ds 180 mm
Minimalna odlegtos¢ od géry do materiatu palnego w suficie dc 800 mm
Minimalna odlegtos¢ od przodu do materiatu palnego dp 1500 mm
Minimalne odlegtosci od przodu do materiatu palnego w dolnej przedniej strefie promieniowania de 450 mm
Minimalne odlegtosci od przodu do materiatu palnego w obszarze promieniowania bocznego przodu d, 300 mm
Minimalna odlegtos¢ od dna (nie liczgc stdp) do materiatu palnego dg 0 mm

Zréownowazone wykorzystanie zasob6éw naturalnych
Zréwnowazony rozwdj Srodowiska

NPD

Wiasciwosci uzytkowe okreslonego powyzej wyrobu sg zgodne z zestawem deklarowanych wtasciwosci uzytkowych. Niniejsza deklaracja wtasciwosci uzytkowych wydana
zostaje zgodnie z rozporzgdzeniem (UE) nr 305/2011 na wytgczng odpowiedzialnosé producenta okre$lonego powyzej.

Wsola 2025-11-27

W imieniu producenta podpisal(-a):

Kierownik zespotu badawczo-rozwojowego Sylwester Katwinski

Kierownik
Zespolu Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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Declaration of performance in accordance with EU Regulation 305/2011

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP
Unique identification code of the product type: MAJA/G
Product type Type B

Intended use(s):
Manufacturer:

Authorised representative

System(s) of assessment and verification of constancy of performance:

Harmonised technical specifications used
Test report no.

Notified body/ies

Declared performance

Fire safety

Mechanical strength of flue gas ducts and flues
External surface temperature

Electrical safety

Release of hazardous materials

Hygiene, health and environmental protection

Heating of rooms in buildings

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

System 3

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,
instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Complies
Complies
Complies
NPD
NPD

At nominal heat output At part load heat output

Carbon monoxide emissions COpom (13% 0,) 1176.000 mg/m® COpart (13% O5) NPD mg/m>
Nitrogen oxides emissions NO, hom (13% O,) 109.0 mg/m3 NOy part (13% O,) NPD mg/m?
Hydrocarbons emissions 0GCpom (13% 0,) 55.0 mg/m> 0GCpart (13% 0,) NPD mg/m>
Particulate matter emissions PM;om (13% O5) 17.00 mg/m? PMyart (13% O5) NPD mg/m?
Safety and accessibility in use

At nominal heat output At part load heat output
Flue gas outlet temperature Tsnom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Minimum chimney draught Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
Dry fue gas mass fow rate Ot g nom 8.5 g/s Ot g part NPD g/s
Energy saving and heat retention

At nominal heat output At part load heat output
Heat output Phom 8.0 kw Ppart NPD kw
Water heat output Pwnom NPD kw Pwpart NPD kw
Seasonal heating efficiency Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
Efficiency Ns 70.0 %
Energy efficiency Energy Efficiency Index EEI 106.00

Energy efficiency class - A
Electricity consumption el max NPD kw elnin NPD kW
Electricity consumption in standby mode elsg NPD kw
Protection of combustible materials
Minimum distance from the rear to combustible material dg 180 mm
Minimum distance from the sides to combustible material dg 180 mm
Minimum distance from the top to combustible material in the ceiling dc 800 mm
Minimum distance from the front to combustible material dp 1500 mm
Minimum distances from the front to combustible material in bottom front radiation area de 450 mm
Minimum distances from the front to combustible material in side front radiation area d, 300 mm
Minimum distance below the bottom (not regarding feet) to combustible material dg 0 mm

Sustainable use of natural resources
Environmental sustainability

NPD

The performance of the product identified above is in conformity with the set of declared performance/s. This declaration of performance is issued, in accordance with
Regulation (EU) No 305/2011, under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified above.

Wsola 2025-11-27

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:
Head of the research and development department Sylwester Katwinski

Kierownik
Zespoly Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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_ kratki

DE

Leistungserklarung gemiR EU-Verordnung 305/2011

Eindeutiger Identifikationscode des Produkttyps:
Produktart
Verwendungszweck(e):

Hersteller:

Bevollmachtigter Vertreter

System(e) zur Bewertung und Uberpriifung der Leistungsbestandigkeit:

Harmonisierte technische Spezifikationen verwendet
Prifbericht Nr.

Benannte(r) Stelle(n)

Erklarte Leistung

Brandschutz

Mechanische Festigkeit von Abgaskanalen und Abgasleitungen
AuRere Oberflichentemperatur

Elektrische Sicherheit

Freisetzung gefahrlicher Stoffe

Hygiene, Gesundheit und Umweltschutz

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP

MAJA/G

Typ B

Beheizung von Rdumen in Gebauden

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

Anlage 3

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,
instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Entspricht
Entspricht
Entspricht
NPD
NPD

Bei nominaler Warmeleistung Warmeleistung bei Teillast

Kohlenmonoxidemissionen COpom (13% 0,) 1176.000 mg/m? COpart (13% O5) NPD mg/m°
Stickoxide Emissionen NO, hom (13% O,) 109.0 mg/m3 NOy part (13% O,) NPD mg/m?
Emissionen von Kohlenwasserstoffen OGCpom (13% 0,) 55.0 mg/m> OGCpqrt (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Emissionen von Partikeln PM;om (13% O5) 17.00 mg/m> PMyart (13% O5) NPD mg/m>
Sicherheit und Zugénglichkeit bei der Nutzung

Bei nominaler Warmeleistung Warmeleistung bei Teillast
Abgasaustrittstemperatur Tsnom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Mindestzug des Schornsteins Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
Abgasmassenstrom Ot g nom 8.5 g/s Ot g part NPD g/s
Energieeinsparung und Warmespeicherung

Bei nominaler Warmeleistung Warmeleistung bei Teillast
Wairmeleistung Phom 8.0 kw Ppart NPD kw
Wassererwarmungsleistung Pwnom NPD kw Pwpart NPD kw
saisonale Heizleistung Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
Effizienz ns 70.0 %
Energieeffizienz Energieeffizienzindex EEI 106.00

Energieeffizienzklasse - A
Stromverbrauch el max NPD kw elnin NPD kW
Stromverbrauch im Standby-Modus elgg NPD kW
Schutz brennbarer Materialien
Mindestabstand von der Rickseite zu brennbarem Material dg 180 mm
Mindestabstand von den Seiten zu brennbarem Material dg 180 mm
Mindestabstand von der Oberkante zu brennbaren Materialien in der Decke dc 800 mm
Mindestabstand von der Vorderseite zu brennbarem Material dp 1500 mm
Mindestabstéande von der Vorderseite zu brennbarem Material im unteren vorderen Strahlungsbereich de 450 mm
Mindestabstdande von der Vorderseite zu brennbaren Materialien im seitlichen vorderen Strahlungsbereich d, 300 mm
Mindestabstand unterhalb des Bodens (nicht in Ful gemessen) zu brennbarem Material dg 0 mm

Nachhaltige Nutzung natiirlicher Ressourcen
Umweltvertraglichkeit

NPD

Die Leistung des oben genannten Produkts entspricht den erklarten Leistungen. Diese Leistungserklarung wird geméaR der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 305/2011 unter der

alleinigen Verantwortung des oben genannten Herstellers ausgestellt.

Wsola 2025-11-27

Unterzeichnet fir und im Namen des Herstellers von:
Leiter der Forschungs- und Entwicklungsabteilung Sylwester Katwinski

Kierownik
Zespoly Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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_ kratki

Déclaration de performance conformément au réglement (UE) n° 305/2011

Code d'identification unique du type de produit:
Type de produit
Utilisation(s) prévue(s):

Fabricant:

Représentant autorisé

Systeéme(s) d'évaluation et de vérification de la constance des
performances :

Spécifications techniques harmonisées utilisées

Rapport d'essai n®

Organisme(s) notifié(s)

Performances déclarées
Sécurité incendie

Résistance mécanique des conduits et des cheminées de gaz de
combustion

Température de surface externe

Sécurité électrique

Déversement de matiéres dangereuses

Hygiéne, santé et protection de I'environnement

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP

MAJA/G
Taper B
Chauffage des locaux dans les batiments

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

Systeéme 3

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06
CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031
1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,

instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl
Conforme

Conforme

Conforme

NPD

NPD

A puissance thermique nominale Puissance thermique a charge partielle

FR

émissions de monoxyde de carbone COpom (13% 0,) 1176.000 mg/m3 COpart (13% 0O,) NPD mg/m3
émissions d’oxydes d’azote NO, om (13% O,) 109.0 mg/m3 NO, part (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
émissions d’hydrocarbures 0GCpom (13% 0,) 55.0 mg/m3 OGCpqrt (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
émissions de particules PM, om (13% O,) 17.00 mg/m3 PMpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m>
Sécurité et accessibilité d'utilisation

A puissance thermique nominale Puissance thermique a charge partielle
température de sortie des fumées Tsnom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
tirage minimal de cheminée Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
débit massique de gaz combustible sec Ot g nom 8.5 g/s Ot g part NPD g/s
Economies d'énergie et maintien de la chaleur

A puissance thermique nominale Puissance thermique a charge partielle
dégagement de chaleur Prom 8.0 kw Ppart NPD kw
production de chaleur de I'eau Pwnom NPD kw Pwpart NPD kw
efficacité de chauffage saisonniére Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
Efficacité Ns 70.0 %
efficacité énergétique Indice d'efficacité énergétique EEI 106.00

classe d'efficacité énergétique - A
Consommation d'électricité el max NPD kw elmin NPD kw
Consommation électrique en mode veille elsg NPD kw
Protection des matériaux combustibles
Distance minimale entre |'arriére et le matériau combustible dg 180 mm
Distance minimale entre les c6tés et le matériau combustible dg 180 mm
Distance minimale entre le haut du plafond et les matériaux combustibles. dc 800 mm
Distance minimale entre |I'avant et le matériau combustible dp 1500 mm
Distances minimales entre I'avant et les matériaux combustibles dans la zone de rayonnement avant inférieure de 450 mm
Distances minimales entre I'avant et les matériaux combustibles dans la zone de rayonnement latérale avant d, 300 mm
Distance minimale sous le fond (et non en pieds) par rapport au matériau combustible dg 0 mm

Utilisation durable des ressources naturelles
durabilité environnementale

NPD

Les performances du produit identifié ci-dessus sont conformes a I'ensemble des performances déclarées. Cette déclaration de performance est établie, conformément au
réglement (UE) n° 305/2011, sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant identifié ci-dessus.

Wsola 2025-11-27

Signé pour et au nom du fabricant par :
Sylwester Katwinski, chef du département de recherche et développement

Klerownlk
Zespolu Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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Dichiarazione di prestazione ai sensi del Regolamento UE 305/2011

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP
Codice identificativo univoco del tipo di prodotto: MAJA/G
Tipo di prodotto Tipo B
Uso/i previsto/i: Riscaldamento degli ambienti negli edifici

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,

Produttore:
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

Rappresentante autorizzato -

Sistema(i) di valutazione e verifica della costanza della prestazione: Sistema 3
Specifiche tecniche armonizzate utilizzate EN 16510-2-2:2023-06
Rapporto di prova n. CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,

Organismo/i notificato/i . L ]
& / / instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Prestazione dichiarata

Sicurezza antincendio Conforme
Resistenza meccanica dei condotti dei gas di scarico e delle canne
fumarie Conforme
Temperatura della superficie esterna Conforme
Sicurezza elettrica NPD
Rilascio di materiali pericolosi NPD
Igiene, salute e tutela dell'ambiente

Alla potenza termica nominale A carico parziale potenza termica
Emissioni di monossido di carbonio COpom (13% 0,) 1176.000 mg/m3 COpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Emissioni di ossidi di azoto NOy hom (13% O5) 109.0 mg/m> NOy part (13% O5) NPD mg/m>
Emissioni di idrocarburi 0GCpom (13% 0,) 55.0 mg/m3 OGCpqrt (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Emissioni di particolato PM, om (13% O,) 17.00 mg/m> PMpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m>
Sicurezza e accessibilita nell'uso

Alla potenza termica nominale A carico parziale potenza termica
Temperatura di uscita del fumo Tsnom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Tiraggio minimo della canna fumaria Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
Portata di massa del gas combustibile secco ®f’g nom 8.5 g/s ®f’g part NPD g/s
Risparmio energetico e mantenimento del calore

Alla potenza termica nominale A carico parziale potenza termica
potenza termica Phom 8.0 kW Ppart NPD kW
Potenza termica dell'acqua Pwnom NPD kW Pwpart NPD kW
Efficienza di riscaldamento stagionale Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
Efficienza ns 70.0 %
Efficienza energetica Indice di efficienza energetica EEI 106.00

Classe di efficienza energetica - A
Consumo di elettricita el max NPD kw elnin NPD kw
Consumo di energia elettrica in modalita standby elgg NPD kW
Protezione dei materiali combustibili
Distanza minima dalla parte posteriore al materiale combustibile dg 180 mm
Distanza minima dai lati al materiale combustibile dg 180 mm
Distanza minima dalla parte superiore al materiale combustibile nel soffitto dc 800 mm
Distanza minima dalla parte anteriore al materiale combustibile dp 1500 mm
Distanze minime dalla parte anteriore al materiale combustibile nell'area di radiazione frontale inferiore de 450 mm
Distanze minime dalla parte anteriore al materiale combustibile nell'area di radiazione frontale laterale d, 300 mm
Distanza minima dal fondo (esclusi i piedi) al materiale combustibile dg 0 mm
Uso sostenibile delle risorse naturali
Sostenibilita ambientale NPD

La prestazione del prodotto sopra identificato & conforme all'insieme delle prestazioni dichiarate. La presente dichiarazione di prestazione é rilasciata, in conformita al
Regolamento (UE) n. 305/2011, sotto la sola responsabilita del fabbricante sopra identificato.

Firmato a nome e per conto del produttore da:

Responsabile del dipartimento di ricerca e sviluppo Sylwester Katwinski

Kierownik
Zespoly Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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Prohlaseni o vlastnostech v souladu s nafizenim EU 305/2011

Jedinec¢ny identifikaéni kod typu produktu:
Typ produktu
Zamyslené pouZiti:

Vyrobce:

Zplnomocnény zastupce

Systém(y) posuzovani a ovérovani stalosti vlastnosti:

PouZité harmonizované technické specifikace
Zkusebni protokol ¢.

Notifikovand osoba/y

Deklarovany vykon

Pozéarni bezpecnost

Mechanicka pevnost koufovodl a koufovodu
Vnéjsi povrchovd teplota

Elektrickd bezpecnost

Uvolriovani nebezpecnych latek

Hygiena, ochrana zdravi a Zivotniho prostredi

Emise oxidu uhelnatého

Emise oxidd dusiku

Emise uhlovodikud

Emise pevnych &astic

Bezpecnost a pristupnost pfi pouZivani

Teplota vystupu spalin

Minimalni tah komina

Hmotnostni pratok suchého spalinového plynu
Uspora energie a udrieni tepla

Tepelny vykon

Tepelny vykon vody
Sezénni ucinnost vytapéni
U¢innost

Energeticka uc¢innost

Spotteba elektfiny
Spotteba elektfiny v pohotovostnim rezimu
Ochrana hoflavych materialt

Minimalni vzdalenost od zadni ¢asti k hoflavému materidlu
Minimalni vzdalenost od bokl k hoflavému materialu

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP

MAJA/G
Typ

B

Vytdpéni mistnosti v budovach

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

Systém 3
EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,

instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Vyhovuje
Vyhovuje
Vyhovuje
NPD
NPD

Pti jmenovitém tepelném vykonu

COpom (13% 05)
NO, nom (13% O,)
0GCom (13% 0,)
PMyom (13% O,)

Pfi jmenovitém tepelném vykonu

T
P

snom
nom

ch,g nom

Pfi jmenovitém tepelném vykonu

P
P

nom
wnom

nnom

Ns

1176.000 mg/m? COpart (13% O,)

109.0 mg/m>  NO, ot (13% O,)
55.0 mg/m®  OGCpyrt (13% O,)
17.00 mg/m®  PMy, (13% 0,)

233 °C Tspart
11 Pa Ppart
8.5 g/s ch,g part

8.0 kw Ppart
NPD kw Pwpart
80.1 % Npart
70.0 %

Index energetické ucinnosti

Trida energetické Gcinnosti

e'max

elgg

Minimalni vzdalenost od horniho stropu k hoflavému materialu ve stropé

Minimalni vzdalenost od predni strany k hoflavému materialu

Minimalni vzdalenosti od pfedni strany k hoflavému materialu v oblasti zafeni v dolni pfedni ¢asti

Minimalni vzdalenosti od Celni strany k hoflavému materialu v bocni celni radiaéni oblasti

Minimalni vzdalenost pod dnem (bez ohledu na nohy) od hoflavého materiélu

Udriitelné vyuzivani pfirodnich zdroja
Environmentalni udrzitelnost

NPD

NPD kW el in
NPD kW

NPD
NPD
NPD
NPD

NPD
NPD
NPD

NPD
NPD
NPD

EEI

NPD

180
180
800
1500
450
300

Cz

Pfi ¢astecném zatizeni tepelného vykonu

mg/m3
mg/m3
mg/m3
mg/m3

PFi CasteCném zatiZeni tepelného vykonu

°C
Pa
g/s

Pfi CasteCném zatiZeni tepelného vykonu

kw
kw

%
106.00

kw

Vys$e uvedené vlastnosti vyrobku jsou v souladu se souborem deklarovanych vlastnosti. Toto prohlaseni o vlastnostech se vydava v souladu s nafizenim (EU) ¢. 305/2011 na

vyhradni odpovédnost vyrobce uvedeného vyse.

Wsola 2025-11-27

Podepsano za vyrobce a jeho jménem:

Vedouci oddéleni

vyzkumu a vyvoje Sylwester Katwinski

Kierownik
Zespoly Badawczo-Rozwojowego

F,

L~ 7
wle. XA Ll o Becd S
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Teljesitménynyilatkozat az EU 305/2011. szamu rendelete szerint

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP
A terméktipus egyedi azonosité kddja: MAJA/G
Terméktipus Tipus B

Rendeltetésszer(i felhasznélas(ok): Epliletek helyiségeinek flitése

Gyarto: info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com
Meghatalmazott képviseld -

3. rendszer

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06
CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

A teljesitményallanddsag értékelésének és ellendrzésének rendszere(i):
Alkalmazott harmonizalt m(iszaki elGirasok
Vizsgalati jelentés szama

Bejelentett szervezet(ek).

Bevallott teljesitmény

T(izbiztonsag Megfelel
Flistgazcsatornak és flistcsovek mechanikai szilardsaga Megfelel
Kilsé feltleti hémérséklet Megfelel
Elektromos biztonsag NPD
Veszélyes anyagok kibocsatasa NPD

Higiénia, egészség- és kornyezetvédelem
Névleges hételjesitményen

Szén-monoxid-kibocsatas COpom (13% 0,) 1176.000
Nitrogén-oxid kibocsatds NO, om (13% O,) 109.0
Szénhidrogén kibocsétas OGCom (13% 0O,) 55.0
Részecskekibocsatds PMpom (13% O,) 17.00

Biztonsag és akadalymentes hasznalat
Névleges hételjesitményen

Flstgaz kimeneti hémérséklet Tsnom 233
Minimalis kéményhuzat Phom 11
Szaraz fUstgaz tomegarama Ot g nom 85

Energiatakarékossag és h6megtartas
Névleges hételjesitményen

Hételjesitmény Phom 8.0

Viz hételjesitménye Pwnom NPD
Szezonalis flitési hatékonysag Nnom 80.1
Hatékonysag N 70.0

Energiahatékonysag Energiahatékonysagi index
Energiahatékonysagi osztaly
Aramfogyasztas el max NPD
Aramfogyasztas készenléti izemmaddban elsg NPD
Eghet6 anyagok védelme

Minimalis tavolsag hatulrdl az éghet anyagtol

Minimalis tavolsag az éghetd anyagtdl az oldalaktdl

Minimadlis tavolsdg a mennyezet tetejétdl az éghet anyagig

Minimalis tavolsag az elejétdl az éghet anyagig

Minimadlis tavolsagok az eliilsé részt6l az éghetd anyagig az alsé ellls6 sugdrzasi terileten

Minimalis tavolsagok az éghetd anyagtdl az oldalsé ellls6 sugérzasi terileten

Minimalis tavolsag az alj alatt (a labakat nem szamitva) az éghet6 anyagtol

A természeti eré6forrasok fenntarthaté felhasznalasa

Kérnyezeti fenntarthatésag NPD

mg/m3
mg/m3
mg/m3
mg/m3

Pa
g/s

kw
kw
%
%

kw
kw

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,
instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Részleges terhelési hételjesitménynél

HU

Copart (13% OZ) NPD mg/m3
NO, part (13% O5) NPD mg/m?
OGCpqrt (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
PMp,rt (13% O,) NPD mg/m3

Részleges terhelésii h6teljesitménynél

Tspart NPD °C
Ppart NPD Pa
Ot g part NPD g/s

Részleges terhelésii hételjesitménynél

Poart NPD kw
Puwpart NPD kw
Npart NPD %
EEI 106.00
- A
elnin NPD kw
dg 180 mm
dg 180 mm
dc 800 mm
dp 1500 mm
de 450 mm
d, 300 mm
dg 0 mm

A fent meghatarozott termék teljesitménye megfelel a bejelentett teljesitmény(ek) készletének. Ez a teljesitménynyilatkozat kiadasa a 305/2011/EU rendelettel

Osszhangban a fent meghatdrozott gyarto kizardlagos felelGsségére torténik.

gyarté nevében és nevében irta ala:
Sylwester Katwinski, a kutatasi és fejlesztési osztaly vezetdje

Wsola 2025-11-27

Kierownik
Zespoly Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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“kratki RO

Declaratie de performanta in conformitate cu Regulamentul UE 305/2011

Cod unic de identificare al tipului de produs:
Tipul de produs
Utilizare(e) prevazutd(e):

Producator:

Reprezentant autorizat

Sistem(e) de evaluare si verificare a constantei performantei:
Specificatii tehnice armonizate utilizate

Raport de testare nr.

Organisme notificate

Performanta declarata

Siguranta la incendiu

Rezistenta mecanica a conductelor de gaze arse si a cosurilor de fum
Temperatura suprafetei exterioare

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP

MAJA/G

Tip B

ncélzirea camerelor din cladiri

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

Sistemul 3

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,
instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Se conformeaza
Se conformeaza
Se conformeaza

Siguranta electrica NPD
Eliberarea de materiale periculoase NPD
Igiena, sdanatate si protectia mediului

La puterea termica nominala La putere termicd partiald
Emisiile de monoxid de carbon COpom (13% 0,) 1176.000 mg/m’ COpart (13% O5) NPD mg/m?
Emisiile de oxizi de azot NO, om (13% O,) 109.0 mg/m3 NO, part (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Emisiile de hidrocarburi OGCpom (13% 0,) 55.0 mg/m> OGCpqrt (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Emisiile de particule PMnom (13% O,) 17.00 mg/m> PMpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m>
Siguranta si accesibilitate in utilizare

La puterea termica nominala La putere termica partiald
Temperatura de iesire a gazelor de ardere Tsnom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Tractiune minima a cosului Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
Debitul masic al gazului combustibil uscat Ot g nom 8.5 g/s Ot g part NPD g/s
Economisirea energiei si retinerea caldurii

La puterea termica nominala La putere termica partiald
Productie termicd Phom 8.0 kw Ppart NPD kw
Productia de caldura a apei Pwnom NPD kw Pwpart NPD kw
Eficienta incalzirii sezoniere Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
Eficienta Ns 70.0 %
Eficienta energetica Indicele de eficienta energetica EEI 106.00

Clasa de eficienta energetica - A
Consumul de energie electricd el max NPD kw elnin NPD kW
Consumul de energie electricd in modul standby elsg NPD kw
Protectia materialelor combustibile
Distanta minima din spate pana la materialul combustibil dr 180 mm
Distanta minima de la margini la materialul combustibil ds 180 mm
Distanta minima de la partea superioard pana la materialul combustibil din tavan dc 800 mm
Distanta minima de la fatd la materialul combustibil dp 1500 mm
Distante minime de la partea frontald la materialul combustibil in zona de radiatie frontala inferioara de 450 mm
Distante minime de la partea frontala la materialul combustibil in zona de radiatie frontala laterald d, 300 mm
Distanta minima de la fund (fara a lua in considerare picioarele) pana la materialul combustibil dg 0 mm
Utilizarea durabila a resurselor naturale
Sustenabilitatea mediului NPD

Performanta produsului identificat mai sus este in conformitate cu setul de performanta/performante declarate. Aceastd declaratie de performanta este emisd, in
conformitate cu Regulamentul (UE) nr. 305/2011, sub responsabilitatea exclusiva a producatorului identificat mai sus.

Wsola 2025-11-27

Semnat pentru si in numele producatorului de:
Seful departamentului de cercetare si dezvoltare Sylwester Katwinski

Kierownik
Zespoly Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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“kratki GR

ARAwon anddoong cUpdwva pe Tov Kavoviopué 305/2011 tng EE

Movadikog KWSLKOG avayvwpLong Tou TUTTOU TPOLOVTOG:

TUmog npoiovtog
MpoPAenopevn xpron(eg):

Katookeuaotic:

E€0ucL060TNUEVOG EKTTIPOCWTTOG

JUotnua(a) agloAdynong kot emaAnBeuong tng otabepdTNTAG TNG

anodoong:

XPNOLLOTIOLOUEVEG EVAPHOVIOUEVEG TEXVIKEG TTPOSLAYPAPES

‘EkBeon Sokiung aptB.
Kowvormotnpuévog opyaviopoc/ot

AnAwpévn andédoon
MNupaocdalela

MnXQVLKF QVTOXN OYWYWV KOUCEPLWV KaL KATvoSoxwv

OepuoKpaCia EEWTEPLKNAG EMLPAVELAG

HAektpLkr aodalela

AnteAeuB£pwon EMKIVEUVWY UALKWV

Yytewn, vyeia kai npootacio tou nepBaAAoviog

Exmopnécg povoeldiou tou avBpaka

Exmopurnég o€elbiwv Tou alwtou

Exmopmnég udpoyovavBpakwy

Exmoumnéc cwpatidiwv

AcddaAela Kat tpooBactpoTnTa KATd T XPrion

Oeppokpacia e§650u kanvodoxou

EAdxiotn €AEn Kopwvadog

PuBuég porig pddag Enpou kavoaepiou
E§olkovopnon evépyelag kat Statfipnon Beppodtnrag

Oepuikn LoxUG

Oepuikn LoxUG vepoL

Emoxlakn anddoon Bépupavong
AnodotikotnTa

Evepyelakn anodoon

KatavaAwaon nAEKTpIKAC EVEPYELOG

KatavaAwaon nAEKTPLKAG EVEPYELOG OE KATAOTAON AVAUOVAG

MNpootacia e0GAEKTWY UAKWV

EAGyLotn arootacn amno To miow HEPOG EWG TO EVPAEKTO UALKO

EAGyLotn amootacn amno Tig MAEUPEC £WG TO EVPAEKTO UALKO

EAdyLotn amootacn amno thv kopudn €wg to eUdAEKTO UALKO oTnV opodn

EAGLOTn artootacn amo T0 UIPooTvo HEPOG EWG TO EVGAEKTO UALKO

EAQXLOTEG AMOOTACELG QTIO TO UIMPOCTIVO EPOC EWG TO EVPAEKTO UALKO 0TNV TIEPLOXH AKTWVOROALAG TOU KATW UITPOCTLVOU

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP

MAJA/G
Tumog B
Oéppavon Swuatiwv oe Ktipla

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

svotnua 3

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06
CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,
instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

JuppopdwveTaL
JuppopdwveTal
JuppopdwveTal
NPD
NPD

STNV OVOUAOTIKY BEpULKA oYXV Se Bepuikn LoxL peptkol poptiou

COpom (13% 0,) 1176.000 mg/m3 COpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
NO, nom (13% O5) 109.0 mg/m? NO, part (13% O,) NPD mg/m?
OGC, o, (13% 0,) 55.0 mg/m3 OGCp,r (13% O5) NPD mg/m3
PM,om (13% O,) 17.00 mg/m3 PMpar (13% O,) NPD mg/m3

ZTNV OVOUAOTIKY BEPULKA oYXV S Bepuikn LoxL peptkol dpoptiou

Tenom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
ch,g nom 8.5 g/s ch,g part NPD g/s

STNV OVOUAOTIKY BEPULKR oYXV S Beppikn LoxL pepkol dpoptiou

Prom 8.0 kW Ppart NPD kW
Pwnom NPD kw Pwpart NPD KW
Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
Ns 70.0 %
Agiktng Evepyelakng Anddoong EEI 106.00
Katnyopia evepyelakng anodoong - A
elmay NPD kw elnin NPD kW
elsg NPD kw
dr 180 mm
ds 180 mm
dc 800 mm
dp 1500 mm

HEpouc de 450 mm
E})dXLO"[EC QMOOTAOELG OTIO TO METWITO £WE TO EVPAEKTO UALKO 0TV TAELPLKH TtEPLOXT akTvoBoAiag Tou epnpdobilou d 300 mm
HEPOUG

EAdxiotn andotacn K&tw amno tov nubuéva (ev adopd ta modia) amnd epAekTo UALKO dg 0 mm

Blwotpn Xprion Twv Gpuotkwv nopwv
MeptBarovtikr Blwotpotnta

NPD

H amodoon tou npoidvtog nmou npoodlopiletal mapandvw eival cUudwvn Ke To cUVOAO TV SnAwuévwy embocewv. Auth n dnAwaon anddoong ekdidetal, cUuPwva pe
Tov Kavoviopo (EE) aptB. 305/2011, pe amokAELOTIKA EUBUVN TOU KATAOKEUAOTH) TTOU T(POGSLopileTal mapandvw.

Wsola 2025-11-27

YTroypda@eTal yia Aoyapiaopo Kal yia Aoyaplaoud TOU KATAOKEUQOTH aTTo:
ETmike@aAig Tou TurfpaTog épguvag kar avatTugng Sylwester Katwinski

Kierownik
Zespolu Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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“kratki ES

Declaracién de prestaciones de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) n.2 305/2011

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP
Cadigo de identificacidn unico del tipo de producto: MAJA/G
Tipo de producto Tipo B
Uso(s) previsto(s): Calefaccidon de habitaciones en edificios

. Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,

Fabricante: . . .
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

Representante autorizado -

Sistema(s) de evaluacién y verificacion de la constancia del rendimiento: Sistema 3

Se utilizaron especificaciones técnicas armonizadas EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

Informe de ensayo n2 CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,

’ ifi
Organismo(s) notificado(s) instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Rendimiento declarado

Seguridad contra incendios Cumple
Resistencia mecdnica de los conductos y chimeneas de gases de
combustién Cumple
Temperatura de la superficie externa Cumple
Seguridad eléctrica NPD
Liberacion de materiales peligrosos NPD
Higiene, salud y proteccion ambiental

Con una potencia calorifica nominal Salida de calor a carga parcial
emisiones de mondxido de carbono COpom (13% 0,) 1176.000 mg/m3 COpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
emisiones de éxidos de nitrégeno NOy om (13% O,) 109.0 mg/m> NO, part (13% O5) NPD mg/m>
emisiones de hidrocarburos 0GCpom (13% 0,) 55.0 mg/m3 OGCpqrt (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Emisiones de particulas PM, om (13% O,) 17.00 mg/m> PMpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m>
Seguridad y accesibilidad en el uso

Con una potencia calorifica nominal Salida de calor a carga parcial
Temperatura de salida de humos Tsnom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Tiro minimo de la chimenea Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
caudal masico de gas combustible seco ®f’g nom 8.5 g/s ®f’g part NPD g/s
Ahorro de energia y retencion de calor

Con una potencia calorifica nominal Salida de calor a carga parcial
Produccion de calor Phom 8.0 kW Ppart NPD kW
salida de calor del agua Pwnom NPD kW Pwpart NPD kW
eficiencia de la calefaccién estacional Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
Eficiencia ns 70.0 %
eficiencia energética indice de eficiencia energética EEI 106.00

clase de eficiencia energética - A
consumo de electricidad el max NPD kw elnin NPD kw
Consumo de electricidad en modo de espera elgg NPD kW
Proteccion de materiales combustibles
Distancia minima desde la parte trasera al material combustible dg 180 mm
Distancia minima desde los laterales al material combustible dg 180 mm
Distancia minima desde la parte superior hasta el material combustible en el techo dc 800 mm
Distancia minima desde la parte frontal al material combustible dp 1500 mm
Distancias minimas desde el frente hasta el material combustible en la zona de radiacién frontal inferior de 450 mm
Distancias minimas desde el frente hasta el material combustible en la zona de radiacién frontal lateral d, 300 mm
Distancia minima desde el fondo (sin tener en cuenta los pies) hasta el material combustible dg 0 mm
Uso sostenible de los recursos naturales
sostenibilidad ambiental NPD

Las prestaciones del producto identificado anteriormente son conformes con el conjunto de prestaciones declaradas. La presente declaracion de prestaciones se emite, de
conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) n.2 305/2011, bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante identificado anteriormente.

Firmado en nombre y representacion del fabricante por:

Jefe del departamento de investigacion y desarrollo Sylwester Katwinski

Kierownik
Zespoly Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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_ kratki

Suorituskykyilmoitus EU-asetuksen 305/2011 mukaisesti

Tuotetyypin yksil6llinen tunnistekoodi:
Tuotetyyppi
Kayttotarkoitus:

Valmistaja:

Valtuutettu edustaja

Suorituskyvyn pysyvyyden arviointi- ja todentamisjarjestelma(t):
Kaytetyt yndenmukaistetut tekniset eritelmat

Testiraportin nro

Iimoitettu laitos/ilmoitetut laitokset

Iimoitettu suoritus

Paloturvallisuus

Savukaasukanavien ja hormien mekaaninen lujuus
Ulkopinnan lampétila

Sahkoturvallisuus

Vaarallisten aineiden vapautuminen

Hygienia, terveys ja ymparistonsuojelu

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP

MAJA/G

Tyyppi B

Huoneiden lammitys rakennuksissa

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

Jarjestelma 3

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,
instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Tayttaa
Tayttaa
Tayttaa
NPD
NPD

Nimelliselld lampoteholla Lammontuotto osakuormalla

Fl

Hiilimonoksidipaastét COpom (13% 05) 1176.000 mg/m? COpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Typpidioksidipdastot NO, om (13% O,) 109.0 mg/m3 NO, part (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Hiilivetyjen paastot 0GC, o (13% 0,) 55.0 mg/m> OGCpqrt (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Hiukkaspasstot PMnom (13% O,) 17.00 mg/m> PMpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m?
Turvallisuus ja esteettomyys kdytossa

Nimellisella lampoteholla Ldmmontuotto osakuormalla
Savupiipun ulostulon lampétila Tsnom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Minimivetohormi Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
Kuivan savukaasun massavirta Ot g nom 8.5 g/s Ot g part NPD g/s
Energiansddsto ja lammonpidatys

Nimellisella lampoteholla Ldmmontuotto osakuormalla
Ldmmadntuotto Phom 8.0 kw Ppart NPD kw
Veden lamméntuotto Pwnom NPD kw Pwpart NPD kw
Kausittaisen lammityksen hyotysuhde Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
Tehokkuus ns 70.0 %
Energiatehokkuus Energiatehokkuusindeksi EEI 106.00

Energiatehokkuusluokka - A
Sahkénkulutus el max NPD kw elnin NPD kW
Sahkonkulutus valmiustilassa elgg NPD kW
Palavien materiaalien suojaus
Minimietaisyys takaosasta palavaan materiaaliin dr 180 mm
Sivujen vahimmaisetaisyys palavaan materiaaliin ds 180 mm
Minimietaisyys ylareunasta katon palamiskykyiseen materiaaliin dc 800 mm
Minimietaisyys edesta palavaan materiaaliin dp 1500 mm
Vahimmaiset etdisyydet etupuolelta palavaan materiaaliin alaosan etusateilyalueella de 450 mm
Vahimmaiset etdisyydet edesta palavaan materiaaliin sivuttaissuuntaisella sateilyalueella d, 300 mm
Minimietaisyys pohjan alapuolelta (jalkoja ei lasketa) palavaan materiaaliin dg 0 mm

Luonnonvarojen kestdva kaytto
Ympadriston kestavyys NPD

Y14 tunnistetun tuotteen suorituskyky on ilmoitettujen suoritusarvojen mukainen. Taméa suoritustasovakuutus on annettu asetuksen (EU) N:o 305/2011 mukaisesti, ja se on
yksinomaan edelld mainitun valmistajan vastuulla.

Allekirjoittanut valmistajan puolesta ja puolesta:
Tutkimus- ja kehitysosaston johtaja Sylwester Katwinski

Kierownik
Zespoly Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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“kratki BG

[eknapauusa 3a eKcnaoaTauMoHHU XapaKTepUCTUKK B cboTeeTcTBue ¢ Pernamenr (EC) 305/2011

YHUKaneH naeHTuduKaLMoHeH Koa Ha BUAa NPOAYKT:
Tun npoayKT
Ynotpeba(n) no npegHasHayeHue:

npounssoaunTen:

YnbAHOMOLEH NpeacTaBuTen
Cuctema(n) 3a OLEHKa M NPOBEPKa Ha NOCTOAHCTBOTO Ha
eKCnNoaTaLMOHHWUTE NOKasaTenu:

M3non3BaHn XapMOHU3MPaHU TEXHUYECKM creundurKaumnm
MpoTokon ot nanuteaHe Ne

HotuduumpaH oprax/u

[lleknapupaHa npousBoAUTENHOCT

MokapHa 6e3onacHocT

MexaHMYHa AKOCT Ha anmoxoauTte n gumooTesoauTe
TemnepaTypa Ha BbHLIHATa NOBbPXHOCT
Enextpudecka 6esonacHocT

M3nyckaHe Ha onacHu matepuanu

XurueHa, 3gpaBe U ona3BaHe Ha OKONHaTa cpeaa

EMWCUM Ha BbIIEPOAEH OKCnz,

EMWCUM Ha a30THM OKCUAM

EMWCUM Ha BbINEBOA0POAM

EMMCUM Ha TBBPAM YacTULM

Be30nacHOCT M AOCTLNHOCT Npu ynotpeba

Temnepatypa Ha U3xoAa Ha AUMOOTBOAA
MwuHMMaIHa TAra Ha KOMUHA

Macos febuT Ha cyxus AMMeH ra3

MecTeHe Ha eHeprusa U 3aabpiKaHe Ha TONJIMHA

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP

MAJA/G
Twn B
OTonneHne Ha NOMeLLLeHUA B crpaam

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

Cucrema 3

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06
CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,
instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

CvoTtBeTcTBa
CvoTBeTcTBa
CvoTBeTcTBa
NPD
NPD

Mpun YacTM4yHO HaTOBapBaHe Ha TONJIMHHATA
Mpn HOMWHANHA TONJIMHHA MOLLLHOCT

MOLHOCT
COpom (13% 0,) 1176.000 mg/m3 COpart (13% O5) NPD mg/m3
NO, nom (13% O5) 109.0 mg/m? NO, part (13% O,) NPD mg/m?
OGC, o, (13% 0,) 55.0 mg/m3 OGCpqrt (13% O5) NPD mg/m3
PM,om (13% O,) 17.00 mg/m3 PMpar (13% O,) NPD mg/m3

Mpw yacTMyHO HaTOBapBaHe Ha TOMIMHHATA
Mpn HOMMHaNHA TONJIMHHA MOLLHOCT

MOLLHOCT
Tenom 233 °C Topart NPD oc
Phom 1 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
Ot g nom 8.5 g/s Ot g part NPD g/s

Mpun yacTMYHO HaTOBapBaHe Ha TONJIMHHATA
Mpn HOMWHaNHa TONIMHHA MOLLHOCT

MOLLHOCT
TonnnMHHa MOLLHOCT Phom 8.0 kW Ppart NPD kw
TonnMHHa MOLLHOCT Ha BoAaTa Pwnom NPD kW Pwpart NPD kw
Ce30HHa epeKTUBHOCT na OTOMN/IEHNETO Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
EdektnsHoCT N 70.0 %
EHepruitHa edbeKkTnBHOCT MHAEKC Ha eHepruiiHa epekTUBHOCT EEI 106.00
Knac Ha eHepruitHa epeKkTUBHOCT - A
KoHcymauua Ha eneKkTpoeHeprva el max NPD kw elnin NPD kw
KoHcymauma Ha enekTpoeHeprua B peXKMM Ha roTOBHOCT elsg NPD kW
3awuTa Ha ropuMm matepuanu
MWHMMaNHO pa3CcToAHME OT 3a4HaTa YacT 40 3anainum maTepuan dg 180 mm
MWHMMANHO Pa3CTOAHME OT CTPAHWUTE A0 3anaAnuM maTepuan dg 180 mm
MUWHUMaNHoO pascTosaHMe OT ropHaTa YacT A0 3anaiMm maTepuan Ha TaBaHa dc 800 mm
MWHMMaNHO Pa3CcToAHME OT NpeAHaTa YacT A0 3anaiMm matepuan dp 1500 mm
MUWHUMaNHW pascToAaHWUA OT NpPeAHaTa YacT 40 ropUMMUA MaTepuan B f0NHATa NpejHa pajvaLMOoHHa 30Ha de 450 mm
MUWHUManNHW pascToaHWUA OT NpeAHaTa YacT 40 3anaj MM MaTepuan B CTPaHUYHATa NpeaHa paanaLMoHHa 30Ha d, 300 mm
MWHMMaNHO pa3cTosHMe Nog AbHOTO (6e3 Aa ce OTHAcA A0 KpakaTa) 4o 3anasvm matepuan dg 0 mm

YCTOYMBO M3N0/13BaHE Ha NPUPOAHUTE pecypcu
EKONOrMYHa yCTOMUMBOCT

NPD

MpounssoauTeHOCTTa HA NPOAYKTA, AEHTUbULMPAH NO-FOpe, e B CbOTBETCTBME C Habopa OT AeKIapvpaHn XapaKTePUCTUKU. Tasu AeKIapaLms 3a eKCnioaTaumoHHN
XapaKTepUCTUKM ce u3aasa B cboTBeTcTBue ¢ PernamenT (EC) Ne 305/2011, KaTo OTFOBOPHOCTTA € eAMHCTBEHO Ha MOCOYEHWA NO-TOPEe NPOU3BOAUTEN.

Wsola 2025-11-27
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“kratki NL

Prestatieverklaring volgens EU-verordening 305/2011

Unieke identificatiecode van het producttype:
Producttype
Beoogd gebruik:

Fabrikant:

Gemachtigde vertegenwoordiger

Systeem(en) voor beoordeling en verificatie van de bestendigheid van de

prestaties:
Geharmoniseerde technische specificaties gebruikt
Testrapport nr.

Aangemelde instantie(s)

Aangegeven prestatie

Brandveiligheid

Mechanische sterkte van rookgaskanalen en rookkanalen
Temperatuur van het buitenoppervlak

Elektrische veiligheid

Vrijgave van gevaarlijke stoffen

Hygiéne, gezondheid en milieubescherming

Koolmonoxide-uitstoot
Stikstofoxide-uitstoot
Koolwaterstoffen-uitstoot

Uitstoot van fijnstof

Veiligheid en toegankelijkheid in gebruik

Rookgasafvoertemperatuur
Minimale schoorsteentrek
Massastroom van droog rookgas
Energiebesparing en warmtebehoud

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP

MAJA/G

Type B

Verwarming van ruimtes in gebouwen

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

Systeem 3

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,
instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Voldoet aan
Voldoet aan
Voldoet aan
NPD
NPD

Bij nominale warmteafgifte Bij deellast warmteafgifte

COpom (13% 0,) 1176.000 mg/m3 COpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
NO, nom (13% O5) 109.0 mg/m? NO, part (13% O,) NPD mg/m?
OGC, o, (13% 0,) 55.0 mg/m3 OGCp,r (13% O5) NPD mg/m3
PM,om (13% O,) 17.00 mg/m3 PMpar (13% O,) NPD mg/m3

Bij nominale warmteafgifte Bij deellast warmteafgifte

Tenom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
ch,g nom 8.5 g/s ch,g part NPD g/s

Bij nominale warmteafgifte Bij deellast warmteafgifte

Warmteafgifte Phom 8.0 kW Ppart NPD kW
Waterwarmteafgifte Pwnom NPD kW Pwpart NPD kW
Seizoensgebonden verwarmingsrendement Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
Efficiéntie N 70.0 %
Energie-efficiéntie Energie-efficiéntie-index EEI 106.00
Energie-efficiéntieklasse - A
Elektriciteitsverbruik el max NPD kw elnin NPD kw
Stroomverbruik in stand-bymodus elgg NPD kW
Bescherming van brandbare materialen
Minimale afstand van de achterzijde tot brandbaar materiaal dg 180 mm
Minimale afstand van de zijkanten tot brandbaar materiaal dg 180 mm
Minimale afstand van boven tot brandbaar materiaal in het plafond dc 800 mm
Minimale afstand van de voorkant tot brandbaar materiaal dp 1500 mm
Minimale afstanden van de voorkant tot brandbaar materiaal in het onderste frontale stralingsgebied de 450 mm
Minimale afstanden van de voorkant tot brandbaar materiaal in het stralingsgebied aan de zijkant d, 300 mm
Minimale afstand onder de bodem (niet in voeten gemeten) tot brandbaar materiaal dg 0 mm
Duurzaam gebruik van natuurlijke hulpbronnen
Milieuduurzaamheid NPD

De prestaties van het hierboven geidentificeerde product zijn in overeenstemming met de set van verklaarde prestaties. Deze prestatieverklaring wordt uitgegeven, in
overeenstemming met Verordening (EU) nr. 305/2011, onder de exclusieve verantwoordelijkheid van de hierboven geidentificeerde fabrikant.

Ondertekend voor en namens de fabrikant door:

Hoofd van de afdeling onderzoek en ontwikkeling Sylwester Katwinski

Kierownik
Zespoly Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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“kratki Lv

Ekspluatacijas Tpasibu deklaracija saskana ar ES Regulu 305/2011

Produkta veida unikalais identifikacijas kods:
Produkta veids
Paredzétais(-ie) lietojums(-i):

RaZotajs:

Pilnvarots parstavis

Veiktspéjas noturibas novértésanas un parbaudes sistéma(-as):

Izmantotas saskanotas tehniskas specifikacijas
Testa zinojuma nr.

Pazinota(-as) iestade(-es).

Deklaréta veiktspéja

Ugunsdrosiba

Didmvadu kanalu un dimvadu mehaniska izturiba
Aréjas virsmas temperatira

Elektriska drosiba

Bistamo materialu izdalisanas

Higiéna, veseliba un vides aizsardziba

Oglekla monoksida emisijas
Slapekla oksidu emisijas

Oglekla Gdenrazu emisijas

Cieto dalinu emisijas

Drosiba un pieejamiba lietosana

Dimvada izejas temperatira

Minimalais skurstena vilkme

Sausas deggazes masas pllismas atrums
Energijas taupiSana un siltuma saglabasana

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP

MAJA/G

Tips B

Telpu apsilde ékas

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

3. sistéma

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,
instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Atbilst
Atbilst
Atbilst
NPD
NPD

Pie nominalas siltuma jaudas Siltuma jauda pie daléjas slodzes

COpom (13% 0,) 1176.000 mg/m? COpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m>
NO, nom (13% O5) 109.0 mg/m3 NO, part (13% O,) NPD mg/m?
OGC, o, (13% 0,) 55.0 mg/m> OGCpyrt (13% O5) NPD mg/m3
PMpom (13% O,) 17.00 mg/m> PM,,r (13% O,) NPD mg/m>

Pie nominalas siltuma jaudas Siltuma jauda pie daléjas slodzes

Tsnom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
ch,g nom 8.5 g/s ch,g part NPD g/s

Pie nominalas siltuma jaudas Siltuma jauda pie daléjas slodzes

Siltuma jauda Phom 8.0 kw Ppart NPD kw
Udens siltuma jauda Pwnom NPD kw Puwpart NPD kw
Sezonas apkures efektivitate Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
Efektivitate Ns 70.0 %
Energoefektivitate Energoefektivitates indekss EEI 106.00
Energoefektivitates klase - A
Elektroenergijas patéring el max NPD kw elnin NPD kW
Elektroenergijas patérins gaidisanas rezZima elsg NPD kw
Degosu materialu aizsardziba
Minimalais attalums no aizmugures lidz degoSam materialam dr 180 mm
Minimalais attalums no saniem lidz degoSiem materialiem ds 180 mm
Minimalais attalums no augsas lidz degoSiem materialiem griestos dc 800 mm
Minimalais attalums no priekSpuses lidz degoSam materialam dp 1500 mm
Minimalie attalumi no priekSpuses lidz degoSam materialam apakséja priekséja starojuma zona de 450 mm
Minimalie attalumi no priekSpuses Iidz degoSam materialam sanu priek3éja starojuma zona d, 300 mm
Minimalais attalums zem pamatnes (neattieciba uz kajam) lidz degoSam materialam dg 0 mm

Dabas resursu ilgtspéjiga izmantosana
Vides ilgtspéjiba NPD

leprieks noradita produkta veiktspéja atbilst deklaréto ekspluatacijas Tpasibu kopumam. Si ekspluatacijas Tpasibu deklaracija ir izdota saskana ar Regulu (ES) Nr. 305/2011,

un par to ir pilniba atbildigs ieprieks noraditais razotajs.

RaZotaja varda un varda parakstijis:

Pétniecibas un attistibas departamenta vaditajs Silvestrs Kalvinskis

Wsola 2025-11-27
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“kratki LT

Eksploataciniy savybiy deklaracija pagal ES reglamentg 305/2011

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP
Unikalus produkto tipo identifikavimo kodas: MAJA/G
Produkto tipas Tipas B
Paskirtis (-ai): Pastaty kambariy Sildymas

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

|galiotasis atstovas -

Eksploataciniy savybiy pastovumo vertinimo ir tikrinimo sistema (-os): 3 sistema

Naudotos suderintos techninés specifikacijos EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

Bandymo ataskaitos nr. CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,
instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Gamintojas:

Notifikuotoji jstaiga (-0s).

Deklaruojamas nasumas

Priesgaisriné sauga Atitinka
Dimtakiy ortakiy ir damtraukiy mechaninis stiprumas Atitinka
ISorinio pavirSiaus temperatira Atitinka
Elektros sauga NPD
Pavojingy medziagy iSleidimas NPD
Higiena, sveikata ir aplinkos apsauga

Esant nominaliam Silumos iSeikvojimui Esant dalinei apkrovai, Siluminé galia
Anglies monoksido i¥metimas COpom (13% 05) 1176.000 mg/m? COpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Azoto oksidy imetimas NO, nom (13% O,) 109.0 mg/m3 NOy part (13% O,) NPD mg/m?
Angliavandeniliy i¥metimas 0GCpom (13% O5) 55.0 mg/m> OGCpyrt (13% O5) NPD mg/m3
Kietyjy daleliy i¥metimas PMpom (13% O,) 17.00 mg/m> PMpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m>
Saugumas ir prieinamumas naudojant

Esant nominaliam Silumos iSeikvojimui Esant dalinei apkrovai, Siluminé galia
Damtakio isleidimo angos temperatdra Tsnom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Minimali kamino trauka Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
Sausy degiyjy dujy masés srautas Ot g nom 8.5 g/s Ot g part NPD g/s
Energijos taupymas ir Silumos iSlaikymas

Esant nominaliam Silumos iSeikvojimui Esant dalinei apkrovai, Siluminé galia
Silumos iseiga Prom 8.0 kw Ppart NPD kw
Vandens Silumos ieiga Pwnom NPD kw Pwpart NPD kw
Sezoninis Sildymo efektyvumas Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
Efektyvumas Ns 70.0 %
Energijos vartojimo efektyvumas Energijos vartojimo efektyvumo indeksas EEI 106.00

Energijos vartojimo efektyvumo klasé - A
Elektros energijos suvartojimas el max NPD kw elnin NPD kW
Elektros energijos suvartojimas budéjimo rezimu elsg NPD kw
Degiy medZiagy apsauga
Minimalus atstumas nuo galo iki degiy medziagy dr 180 mm
Minimalus atstumas nuo Sony iki degiy medziagy ds 180 mm
Minimalus atstumas nuo virSaus iki degiy medziagy lubose dc 800 mm
Minimalus atstumas nuo priekio iki degiy medziagy dp 1500 mm
Minimalls atstumai nuo priekio go degiy medziagy apatinéje priekinéje spinduliuotés zonoje de 450 mm
Minimalds atstumai nuo priekio iki degiy medZiagy Soninéje priekinéje spinduliuotés zonoje d, 300 mm
Minimalus atstumas Zemiau dugno (neatsizvelgiant j kojas) iki degiy medziagy dg 0 mm
Tvarus gamtos istekliy naudojimas
Aplinkos tvarumas NPD

Pirmiau nurodyto gaminio eksploatacinés savybés atitinka deklaruoty eksploataciniy savybiy rinkinj. Si eksploataciniy savybiy deklaracija i§dduodama vadovaujantis
Reglamentu (ES) Nr. 305/2011, prisiimant visg aukséiau nurodyto gamintojo atsakomybe.

Gamintojo vardu ir vardu pasirasé:
Tyrimy ir plétros skyriaus vadovas Sylwester Katwiniski
Klerownlk
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“kratki SE

Prestandadeklaration i enlighet med EU-férordning 305/2011

Unik identifikationskod for produkttypen:
Produkttyp
Avsedd anvandning:

Tillverkare:

Auktoriserad representant

System for bedémning och verifiering av prestandabestandighet:

Harmoniserade tekniska specifikationer som anvands
Testrapport nr.

Anmdlda organ

Deklarerad prestation

Brandsdkerhet

Mekanisk hallfasthet hos rékgaskanaler och rokkanaler
Yttre temperatur

Elsdkerhet

Utsldpp av farligt material

Hygien, hilsa och miljoskydd

Kolmonoxidutslapp

Kvaveoxidutslapp

Kolvateutslapp

Utslapp av partiklar

Sakerhet och tillganglighet vid anvandning

Temperatur pa rokgasutloppet
Minsta skorstensdrag

Torrt brénslegasmassflode
Energibesparing och virmehallning

Varmeeffekt

Vattenvarmeeffekt

Sasongsbunden uppvarmningseffektivitet
Effektivitet

Energieffektivitet

Elforbrukning

Elférbrukning i standbyldge

Skydd av brannbara material

Minsta avstand fran baksidan till brannbart material
Minsta avstand fran sidorna till brannbart material
Minsta avstand fran toppen till brannbart material i taket
Minsta avstand fran framsidan till brénnbart material

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP

MAJA/G

Typ B

Uppvarmning av rum i byggnader

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

System 3

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,
instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Foljer
Foljer
Foljer
NPD
NPD

Vid nominell varmeeffekt Vid dellast varmeeffekt

COpom (13% 0,) 1176.000 mg/m? COpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m>
NO, nom (13% O5) 109.0 mg/m3 NO, part (13% O,) NPD mg/m?
OGC, o, (13% 0,) 55.0 mg/m> OGCpyrt (13% O5) NPD mg/m3
PMpom (13% O,) 17.00 mg/m> PM,,r (13% O,) NPD mg/m>

Vid nominell varmeeffekt Vid dellast varmeeffekt

Tsnom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
ch,g nom 8.5 g/s ch,g part NPD g/s

Vid nominell varmeeffekt Vid dellast varmeeffekt

Prom 8.0 kw Poart NPD kw
P wnom NPD kw Puwpart NPD kw
Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
Ns 70.0 %
Energieffektivitetsindex EEI 106.00
Energieffektivitetsklass - A
elmay NPD kw elnin NPD KW
elgg NPD kw
dg 180 mm
dg 180 mm
dc 800 mm
dp 1500 mm

Minsta avstand fran framsidan till brénnbart material i det nedre framre stralningsomradet de 450 mm
Minsta avstand fran framsidan till bréannbart material i sidostralningsomrade d, 300 mm
Minsta avstand under botten (galler ej fotter) till brannbart material dg 0 mm

Hallbar anvindning av naturresurser
Miljomassig hallbarhet

NPD

Prestanda fér produkten som identifieras ovan dr i 6verensstimmelse med uppséattningen av deklarerade prestanda/er. Denna prestandadeklaration utfirdas, i enlighet
med férordning (EU) nr 305/2011, under ensamt ansvar av tillverkaren som anges ovan.

Wsola 2025-11-27

Signerad for och pa uppdrag av tillverkaren av:
Chef for forsknings- och utvecklingsavdelningen Sylwester Katwinski

Kierownik
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_ kratki

Izjava o lastnostih v skladu z Uredbo EU 305/2011

Enoli¢na identifikacijska koda vrste izdelka:
Vrsta izdelka
Namen uporabe:

Proizvajalec:

Pooblaséeni zastopnik

Sistem(-i) ocenjevanja in preverjanja nespremenljivosti delovanja:

Uporabljene usklajene tehni¢ne specifikacije

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP

MAJA/G

Vrsta B

Ogrevanje prostorov v stavbah

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

Sistem 3

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

SI

CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,
instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Porocilo o preskusu st.
Priglaseni organ/-i

Deklarirana zmogljivost

PoZarna varnost Ustreza
Mehanska trdnost dimovodnih kanalov in dimnih cevi Ustreza
Temperatura zunanje povrsine Ustreza
Elektri¢na varnost NPD
Izpust nevarnih snovi NPD

Higiena, zdravje in varstvo okolja

Pri nazivni toplotni modi Pri delni obremenitvi toplotne moci

Emisije ogljikovega monoksida COpom (13% 05) 1176.000 mg/m? COpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Emisije dusikovih oksidov NO, om (13% O,) 109.0 mg/m3 NO, part (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Emisije ogljikovodikov 0GCpom (13% O5) 55.0 mg/m> OGCpyrt (13% O5) NPD mg/m3
Emisije trdnih delcev PMnom (13% O,) 17.00 mg/m> PMpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m>
Varnost in dostopnost med uporabo

Pri nazivni toplotni moci Pri delni obremenitvi toplotne moci
Temperatura izhoda dimnih plinov Tsnom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Minimalni vlek dimnika Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
Masni pretok suhega dimnega plina Ot g nom 8.5 g/s Ot g part NPD g/s
Varcevanje z energijo in ohranjanje toplote

Pri nazivni toplotni moci Pri delni obremenitvi toplotne moci
Toplotna mo¢ Phom 8.0 kw Ppart NPD kw
Izhodna toplota vode Pwnom NPD kw Pwpart NPD kw
Sezonska ucinkovitost ogrevanja Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
Ucinkovitost ns 70.0 %
Energetska ucinkovitost Indeks energetske ucinkovitosti EEI 106.00

Razred energijske ucinkovitosti - A
Poraba elektri¢ne energije el max NPD kw elnin NPD kW
Poraba elektri¢ne energije v stanju pripravljenosti elsg NPD kw
Zascita vnetljivih materialov
Najmanjsa razdalja od zadnjega dela do vnetljivega materiala dr 180 mm
Najmanjsa razdalja od stranic do vnetljivega materiala ds 180 mm
Najmanjsa razdalja od vrha do vnetljivega materiala v stropu dc 800 mm
Najmanjsa razdalja od sprednje strani do vnetljivega materiala dp 1500 mm
Najmanjse razdalje od sprednje strani do vnetljivega materiala v spodnjem sprednjem obmodju sevanja de 450 mm
Najmanjse razdalje od sprednje strani do vnetljivega materiala v stranskem sprednjem obmocju sevanja d, 300 mm
Najmanjsa razdalja pod dnom (brez upostevanja nog) do vnetljivega materiala dg 0 mm
Trajnostna raba naravnih virov
Okoljska trajnost NPD

Ucinkovitost izdelka, opredeljena zgoraj, je v skladu z naborom deklariranih zmogljivosti. Ta izjava o zmogljivosti je v skladu z Uredbo (EU) $t. 305/2011 izdana pod izklju¢no
odgovornostjo zgoraj navedenega proizvajalca.

Podpisal za in v imenu proizvajalca:
Vodja oddelka za raziskave in razvoj Sylwester Katwinski

Kierownik
Zespoly Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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Jedinecny identifikac¢ny kdd typu produktu:
Vrsta izdelka
Zamyslané poutzitie:

“kratki SK

Izjava o lastnostih v skladu z Uredbo EU 305/2011
MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP

MAJA/G

Vrsta B

Vykurovanie miestnosti v budovach

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,

Vyrobca: info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

Pooblaséeni zastopnik -
Systém(y) posudzovania a overovania stalosti Gzitkovych vlastnosti: Systém 3
EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

Uporabljene usklajene tehni¢ne specifikacije
Porocilo o preskusu st.

Notifikovany organ/y

Deklarovany vykon

Poziarna bezpeénost Vyhovuje
Mehanska trdnost dimovodnih kanalov in dimnih cevi Vyhovuje
Vonkajsia povrchova teplota Vyhovuje
Elektricka bezpetnost NPD
Uvolfiovanie nebezpecnych latok NPD

Higiena, zdravje in varstvo okolja
Pri nazivni toplotni modi

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,
instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Pri delni obremenitvi toplotne moci

Emisije ogljikovega monoksida COpom (13% 05) 1176.000 mg/m? COpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Emisije dusikovih oksidov NO, om (13% O,) 109.0 mg/m3 NO, part (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Emisije ogljikovodikov 0GCpom (13% O5) 55.0 mg/m> OGCpyrt (13% O5) NPD mg/m3
Emisije trdnih delcev PMnom (13% O,) 17.00 mg/m> PMpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m>
Varnost in dostopnost med uporabo

Pri nazivni toplotni moci Pri delni obremenitvi toplotne moci
Temperatura izhoda dimnih plinov Tsnom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Minimalni vlek dimnika Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
Masni pretok suhega dimnega plina Ot g nom 8.5 g/s Ot g part NPD g/s
Varcevanje z energijo in ohranjanje toplote

Pri nazivni toplotni moci Pri delni obremenitvi toplotne moci
Toplotna mo¢ Phom 8.0 kw Ppart NPD kw
Izhodna toplota vode Pwnom NPD kw Pwpart NPD kw
Sezonska ucinkovitost ogrevanja Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
Ucinkovitost ns 70.0 %
Energetska ucinkovitost Indeks energetske ucinkovitosti EEI 106.00

Razred energijske ucinkovitosti - A
Poraba elektri¢ne energije el max NPD kw elnin NPD kW
Poraba elektri¢ne energije v stanju pripravljenosti elsg NPD kw
Zascita vnetljivih materialov
Najmanjsa razdalja od zadnjega dela do vnetljivega materiala dr 180 mm
Najmanjsa razdalja od stranic do vnetljivega materiala ds 180 mm
Najmanjsa razdalja od vrha do vnetljivega materiala v stropu dc 800 mm
Najmanjsa razdalja od sprednje strani do vnetljivega materiala dp 1500 mm
Najmanjse razdalje od sprednje strani do vnetljivega materiala v spodnjem sprednjem obmodju sevanja de 450 mm
Najmanjse razdalje od sprednje strani do vnetljivega materiala v stranskem sprednjem obmocju sevanja d, 300 mm
Najmanjsa razdalja pod dnom (brez upostevanja nog) do vnetljivega materiala dg 0 mm

Trajnostna raba naravnih virov

Okoljska trajnost NPD

Vykon produktu identifikovaného vyssie je v stlade so stiborom deklarovanych parametrov. Toto vyhlasenie o parametroch sa vydava v stlade s nariadenim (EU) ¢.

305/2011 na vyhradnt zodpovednost vyssie uvedeného vyrobcu.

Podpisané za a v mene vyrobcu:
Vodja oddelka za raziskave in razvoj Sylwester Katwinski

Wsola 2025-11-27

Kierownik
Zespoly Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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_ kratki

Ydeevnedeklaration i overensstemmelse med EU-forordning 305/2011

DK

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP
Unik identifikationskode for produkttypen: MAJA/G
Produkttype Type B

Tilsigtet anvendelse(r):
Fabrikant:

Autoriseret repraesentant

System(er) til vurdering og verifikation af ydeevnens konstanthed:
Harmoniserede tekniske specifikationer anvendt

Testrapport nr.
Bemyndiget organ/er

Erklaeret ydeevne
Brandsikkerhed

Mekanisk styrke af rgggaskanaler og -kanaler

Udvendig overfladetemperatur
Elektrisk sikkerhed

Frigivelse af farlige materialer
Hygiejne, sundhed og miljgbeskyttelse

Kulilteemissioner
Kvaelstofoxidemissioner
Kulbrinteemissioner

Emissioner af partikler

Sikkerhed og tilgengelighed i brug

Udgangstemperatur for rgggas

Mindste skorstenstraek
Massestrgmningshastighed for tgr rgggas
Energibesparelse og varmebevarelse

Opvarmning af rum i bygninger

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

System 3

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,
instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Overholder
Overholder
Overholder
NPD
NPD

Ved nominel varmeydelse Ved dellast varmeydelse

COpom (13% 0,) 1176.000 mg/m? COpart (13% O,) NPD mg/m>
NO, nom (13% O5) 109.0 mg/m3 NO, part (13% O,) NPD mg/m?
OGC, o, (13% 0,) 55.0 mg/m> OGCpyrt (13% O5) NPD mg/m3
PMpom (13% O,) 17.00 mg/m> PM,,r (13% O,) NPD mg/m>

Ved nominel varmeydelse Ved dellast varmeydelse

Tsnom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
ch,g nom 8.5 g/s ch,g part NPD g/s

Ved nominel varmeydelse Ved dellast varmeydelse

Varmeafgivelse Phom 8.0 kw Ppart NPD kw

Vandvarmeydelse Pwnom NPD kw Pwpart NPD kw

Saesonbestemt opvarmningseffektivitet Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %

Effektivitet Ns 70.0 %

Energieffektivitet Energieffektivitetsindeks EEI 106.00
Energieffektivitetsklasse - A

Elforbrug el max NPD kw elnin NPD kW

Elforbrug i standbytilstand elsg NPD kw

Beskyttelse af brandbare materialer

Minimumsafstand fra bagsiden til brandbart materiale dr 180 mm

Minimumsafstand fra siderne til braendbart materiale dg 180 mm

Minimumsafstand fra toppen til breendbart materiale i loftet dc 800 mm

Minimumsafstand fra forsiden til breendbart materiale dp 1500 mm

Minimumsafstande fra fronten til breendbart materiale i det nederste, forreste stralingsomrade de 450 mm
Minimumsafstande fra fronten til breendbart materiale i sidefrontstralingsomradet d, 300 mm
Minimumsafstand under bunden (ikke med hensyn til fgdder) til brandbart materiale dg 0 mm

Baeredygtig udnyttelse af naturressourcer
Miljgmaessig baeredygtighed

NPD

Ydeevnen af det ovenfor identificerede produkt er i overensstemmelse med sattet af deklarerede ydeevne(r). Denne ydeevnedeklaration er udstedt i overensstemmelse
med forordning (EU) nr. 305/2011 pa eneansvar af den ovenfor identificerede fabrikant.

Wsola 2025-11-27

Underskrevet for og pa vegne af producenten af:
Leder af forsknings- og udviklingsafdelingen Sylwester Katwinski

Kierownik
Zespoly Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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_ kratki

Izjava o svojstvima u skladu s Uredbom EU 305/2011

Jedinstveni identifikacijski kod vrste proizvoda:
Vrsta proizvoda
Namjena(e):

Proizvodac:

Ovlasteni predstavnik

Sustav(i) ocjenjivanja i provjere stalnosti svojstava:
Koristene uskladene tehnicke specifikacije

Izvjesce o ispitivanju br.

Prijavljeno tijelo/a

Deklarirana izvedba

Sigurnost od poZara

Mehanicka ¢vrstoéa dimovodnih kanala i dimnjaka
Temperatura vanjske povrsine

Elektri¢na sigurnost

Ispustanje opasnih materijala

Higijena, zdravlje i zastita okolisa

Emisije ugljicnog monoksida

Emisije dusikovih oksida

Emisije ugljikovodika

Emisije Cestica

Sigurnost i pristupacnost u upotrebi

Temperatura izlaza dimnih plinova
Minimalni dimnjak potisak

Maseni protok suhog plina

Usteda energije i zadrzavanje topline

Toplinski izlaz

Toplinska snaga vode
Sezonska ucinkovitost grijanja
Ucinkovitost

Energetska ucinkovitost

Potrosnja elektri¢ne energije

Potrosnja elektri¢ne energije u stanju pripravnosti

Zastita zapaljivih materijala

Minimalna udaljenost od straznjeg dijela do zapaljivog materijala
Minimalna udaljenost od stranica do zapaljivog materijala
Minimalna udaljenost od vrha do zapaljivog materijala u stropu
Minimalna udaljenost od prednje strane do zapaljivog materijala

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP

MAJA/G
Tip B
Grijanje prostorija u zgradama

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,

info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com
Sustav 3

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06
CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,

instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Sukladno
Sukladno
Sukladno
NPD
NPD

Pri nominalnom toplinskom ucinku

COpom (13% 03) 1176.000
NOy nom (13% OZ) 109.0
0GCpom (13% 0,) 55.0
PMnom (13% O,) 17.00

Pri nominalnom toplinskom ucinku

Tsnom 233
Phom 11
ch,g nom 8.5

Pri nominalnom toplinskom ucinku

Phom 8.0

Pwnom NPD
Nnom 80.1
Ns 70.0

Indeks energetske ucinkovitosti
Razred energetske ucinkovitosti
el ax NPD
elgg NPD

Minimalne udaljenosti od prednje strane do zapaljivog materijala u donjem prednjem podrucju zracenja

Minimalne udaljenosti od prednje strane do zapaljivog materijala u bo¢nom prednjem podrudju zracenja

Minimalna udaljenost ispod dna (ne uzimajuéi u obzir stopala) od zapaljivog materijala

Odrzivo koristenje prirodnih resursa
Odrzivost okolisa

NPD

mg/m3
mg/m3
mg/m3
mg/m3

Pa
g/s

kw
kw
%
%

kw
kw

HR

Pri djelomi¢nom optereéenju toplinskog izlaza

COpart (13% O,)
NO, part (13% O5)
0GCpyrt (13% 0,)
PMpart (13% O,)

NPD mg/m3
NPD mg/m3
NPD mg/m3
NPD mg/m3

Pri djelomi¢nom optereéenju toplinskog izlaza

T
P

spart
part
ch,g part

NPD °C
NPD Pa
NPD g/s

Pri djelomi¢nom optereéenju toplinskog izlaza

P
P

part
wpart

r]part

eImin

NPD kw
NPD kw
NPD %
EEI 106.00
- A
NPD kw
180 mm
180 mm
800 mm
1500 mm
450 mm
300 mm
0 mm

U¢inak proizvoda koji je gore identificiran u skladu je sa skupom deklariranih uéinaka. Ova izjava o svojstvima izdana je, u skladu s Uredbom (EU) br. 305/2011, pod

isklju¢ivom odgovornosc¢u gore navedenog proizvodaca.

Wsola 2025-11-27

Potpisao za i u ime proizvodaca:

Voditelj odjela za istrazivanje i razvoj Sylwester Katwinski

Kierownik

Zespoly Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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_ kratki

Toimivusdeklaratsioon vastavalt ELi mairusele 305/2011

Tootetilitibi unikaalne identifitseerimiskood:
Toote tulp
Kasutusotstarve(d):

Tootja:

Volitatud esindaja

Toimivuse pusivuse hindamise ja kontrollimise stisteem(id):
Kasutatud Ghtlustatud tehnilised kirjeldused

Katsearuande nr.

Teavitatud asutus/asutused

Deklareeritud joudlus

Tuleohutus

Suitsugaasikanalite ja [60ride mehaaniline tugevus
Vialispinna temperatuur

Elektriohutus

Ohtlike materjalide eraldumine

Hiigieen, tervis ja keskkonnakaitse

Susinikmonooksiidi heitkogused
Lammastikoksiidide heitkogused
Susivesinike heitkogused

Tahkete osakeste heitkogused
Ohutus ja ligipadsetavus kasutamisel

Suitsugaasi valjalasketemperatuur
Minimaalne korstnatdmme

Kuiva kiitusegaasi massivoolukiirus
Energiasdast ja soojuse sailitamine

Soojusvéimsus

Vee soojusvéimsus
Hooajaline kittetdhusus
Tohusus

EnergiatGhusus

Elektrienergia tarbimine

Elektrienergia tarbimine ootereziimis

Polevate materjalide kaitse

Minimaalne kaugus tagant stttiva materjalini

Minimaalne kaugus kilgedelt pdleva materjalini
Minimaalne kaugus laes olevast pdlevast materjalist Glevalt
Minimaalne kaugus esiosast pdleva materjalini

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP

MAJA/G
Tulp

B

Hoonete ruumide kiitmine

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

Slsteem 3
EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,

instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Vastab
Vastab
Vastab
NPD
NPD

Nimisoojusvdimsusel
COpom (13% 05)

NO, om (13% O,)
0GCpop (13% 0,)
PMpom (13% O,)

NimisoojusvGimsusel
T
P

snom
nom

ch,g nom

NimisoojusvGimsusel
P
P

nom

wnom

nnom

Ns

EnergiatGhususe indeks
EnergiatGhususe klass
el

max

elgg

Minimaalsed kaugused esiosast pdleva materjalini alumises esikiirgusalas

Minimaalsed kaugused esiosast p&leva materjalini kiilgmises esikiirgusalas

Minimaalne kaugus p&hjast (jalgu arvestamata) suttiva materjalini

Loodusvarade saastev kasutamine
Keskkonnasaastlikkus

NPD

1176.000 mg/m®
109.0 mg/m3
55.0 mg/m3
17.00 mg/m3
233 c Topar
11 Pa Ppart
8.5 g/s ch,g part
8.0 kw Ppart
NPD kw Pwpart
80.1 % Npart
70.0 %
NPD kw elmin
NPD kw

dR

dS

dC

dp

de

d,

dg

EE

Osalise koormuse korral soojusvdimsus

COpart (13% O,)
NO, part (13% O5)
0GCpyrt (13% 0,)
PMpart (13% O,)

NPD
NPD
NPD
NPD

mg/m3
mg/m3
mg/m3
mg/m3

Osalise koormuse korral soojusvdimsus

NPD
NPD
NPD

°C
Pa
g/s

Osalise koormuse korral soojusvdimsus

NPD
NPD
NPD

EEI

NPD

180
180
800
1500
450
300

kw
kw

%
106.00

kw

Ulaltoodud toote toimivus vastab deklareeritud toimivus(te)le. See toimivusdeklaratsioon antakse vilja vastavalt maarusele (EL) nr 305/2011 iilalnimetatud tootja

ainuvastutusel.

Wsola 2025-11-27

Tootja nimel ja nimel allkirjastas:

Teadus- ja arendusosakonna juhataja Sylwester Katwinski

Zespoly Badawczo-Rozwojowego

Kierownik
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_ kratki

MT

Dikjarazzjoni ta' prestazzjoni skont ir-Regolament tal-UE 305/2011

Kodici ta' identifikazzjoni uniku tat-tip ta' prodott:

Tip ta' prodott
Uzu(i) intenzjonat(i):

Manifattur:

Rapprezentant awtorizzat

Sistema(i) ta' valutazzjoni u verifika tal-kostanza tal-prestazzjoni:

Specifikazzjonijiet teknici armonizzati uzati
Rapport tat-test nru.

Korp/i notifikati

Prestazzjoni ddikjarata
Sigurta tan-nar

Sahha mekkanika tal-kanali u I-kanali tal-gass tac-cumnija

Temperatura esterna tal-wic¢

Sigurta elettrika

Rilaxx ta' materjali perikoluzi

Igjene, sahha u protezzjoni ambjentali

Emissjonijiet ta” monossidu tal-karbonju
Emissjonijiet ta’ ossidi tan-nitrogenu
Emissjonijiet ta’ idrokarburi
Emissjonijiet ta’ materja partikulata
Sigurta u accessibbilta fl-uzu

Temperatura tal-hrug tal-gass tad-duhhan
Trakk tal-kamin minimu

Rata tal-fluss tal-massa tal-gass tal-fijuwil niexef
Iffrankar tal-energija u zamma tas-shana

Produzzjoni tas-shana
Produzzjoni tas-shana tal-ilma
Efficjenza tat-tishin stagjonali
Efficjenza

Efficjenza fl-energija

Konsum tal-elettriku
Konsum tal-elettriku fil-modalita standby
Protezzjoni ta' materjali kombustibbli

Distanza minima minn wara ghal materjal kombustibbli
Distanza minima mill-gnub ghall-materjal kombustibbli
Distanza minima minn fuq sal-materjal kombustibbli fis-sagaf
Distanza minima minn quddiem ghal materjal kombustibbli

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP

MAJA/G
Tip

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

Sistema 3
EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,
instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Jikkonforma
Jikkonforma
Jikkonforma
NPD
NPD

Fil-produzzjoni tas-shana nominali

COpom (13% 05)
NO, nom (13% O,)
0GCom (13% 0,)
PMyom (13% O,)

1176.000
109.0
55.0
17.00

Fil-produzzjoni tas-shana nominali

T
P

snom
nom

ch,g nom

233
11
8.5

Fil-produzzjoni tas-shana nominali

P
P

nom
wnom

nnom

Ns

8.0

NPD
80.1
70.0

Indi¢i tal-Efficjenza Energetika

Klassi tal-effi¢jenza energetika

e'max

elgg

NPD
NPD

Distanzi minimi minn quddiem ghal materjal kombustibbli fiz-zona tar-radjazzjoni ta' quddiem t'isfel

Distanzi minimi minn quddiem ghal materjal kombustibbli fiz-zona tar-radjazzjoni ta' quddiem tal-genb

Distanza minima taht il-giegh (minghajr ma tirrigwarda s-sagajn) ghal materjal kombustibbli

Uzu sostenibbli tar-rizorsi naturali
Sostenibbilta ambjentali

NPD

mg/m3
mg/m3
mg/m3
mg/m3

Pa
g/s

kw
kw
%
%

kw
kw

Hrug tas-shana b'taghbija parzjali

Copart (13% OZ) NPD mg/m3
NO, part (13% O5) NPD mg/m?
OGCpqrt (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
PMp,rt (13% O,) NPD mg/m3

Hrug tas-shana b'taghbija parzjali

Tspart NPD °C
Ppart NPD Pa
Ot g part NPD g/s

Hrug tas-shana b'taghbija parzjali

Poart NPD kw
Puwpart NPD kw
Npart NPD %
EEI 106.00
- A
elnin NPD kw
dg 180 mm
dg 180 mm
dc 800 mm
dp 1500 mm
de 450 mm
d, 300 mm
dg 0 mm

Il-prestazzjoni tal-prodott identifikat hawn fuq hija konformi mas-sett ta' prestazzjoni/jiet iddikjarati. Din id-dikjarazzjoni ta' prestazzjoni tinhareg, skont ir-Regolament (UE)
Nru 305/2011, taht ir-responsabbilta unika tal-manifattur identifikat hawn fugq.

Wsola 2025-11-27

Iffirmat ghal u fisem il-manifattur minn:
Kap tad-dipartiment tar-ricerka u I-izvilupp Sylwester Katwinski
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Zespoly Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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“kratki IE

Dearbhu feidhmiochta i gcomhréir le Rialachan AE 305/2011

Cod aitheantais uathuil den chineal tairge:
Cinedl tairge
Usaid(i) ata beartaithe:

Monardir:

lonadai Udaraithe

Cdras/cdrais measUnaithe agus fioraithe ar sheasmhacht feidhmiochta:

Sonraiochtai teicnitla comhchuibhithe a Usdideadh
Tuarascail tastala uimh.

Combhlachtai da dtugtar fogra

Feidhmiocht dearbhaithe

Sabhailteacht déitedin

Neart meicnidil duchtanna agus simléir gais sceite
Teocht dromchla seachtrach

Sabhailteacht leictreach

Scaoileadh dbhar guaiseach

Slainteachas, slainte agus cosaint an chomhshaoil

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP

MAJA/G

Cineal B

Téamh seomrai i bhfoirgnimh

Kratki.pl Marek Bal, Wsola ul. W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirsk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

Coéras 3

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,
instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Comhlionann
Comhlionann
Comhlionann
NPD
NPD

Ag aschur teasa ainmniuil Aschur teasa ag ualaigh phairtigh

Astaiochtai monocsid charbgin COnom (13% 0,) 1176.000 mg/m? COpart (13% O5) NPD mg/m3
Astaiochtai ocsaidi nitrigine NO, om (13% O,) 109.0 mg/m3 NO, part (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Astaiochtai hidreacarbén OGCpom (13% 0,) 55.0 mg/m> OGCpqrt (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Astaiochtai abhair chaithnineacha PM;om (13% O5) 17.00 mg/m> PMyart (13% O5) NPD mg/m>
Sabhailteacht agus inrochtaineacht in usaid

Ag aschur teasa ainmniil Aschur teasa ag ualaigh phairtigh
Teocht aschuir ghdis deataigh Tsnom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Tarraingt iosta simléir Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
Rata sreafa maise gais bhreosla thirim Ot g nom 8.5 g/s Ot g part NPD g/s
Coigilt fuinnimh agus coinnedil teasa

Ag aschur teasa ainmniil Aschur teasa ag ualaigh phairtigh
Aschur teasa Phom 8.0 kw Ppart NPD kw
Aschur teasa uisce Pwnom NPD kw Pwpart NPD kw
Eifeachtulacht téimh shéastrach Nnom 80.1 % Noart NPD %
Eifeachtulacht ns 70.0 %
Eifeachtulacht fuinnimh Innéacs Eifeachtdlachta Fuinnimh EEI 106.00

Aicme éifeachtulachta fuinnimh - A
Tombhaltas leictreachais el max NPD kw elnin NPD kW
Tomhaltas leictreachais i méd fuireachais elgg NPD kW
Cosaint abhar inadhainte
Fad iosta 6n gcul go dti dbhar inadhainte dr 180 mm
An fad iosta 6 na taobhanna go dti abhar inadhainte ds 180 mm
An fad iosta 6n mbarr go dti abhar inadhainte sa tsileail dc 800 mm
An fad iosta 6n tosaigh go dti abhar inadhainte dp 1500 mm
Fad iosta 6n tosaigh go dti dbhar inadhainte sa limistéar radaiochta bun tosaigh de 450 mm
Fad iosta 6n tosaigh go dti dbhar inadhainte sa limistéar radaiochta taobh tosaigh d, 300 mm
An fad iosta faoin mbun (gan na cosa a aireamh) go dti abhar inadhainte dg 0 mm

Usaid inbhuanaithe acmhainni nadurtha
Inbhuanaitheacht chomhshaoil

NPD

Ta feidhmiocht an tairge a shainaithnitear thuas i gcomhréir leis an tacar feidhmiochta/na feidhmiochtai dearbhaithe. Eisitear an dearbhu feidhmiochta seo, i gcomhréir le
Rialachdn (AE) Uimh. 305/2011, faoi fhreagracht aonair an mhonardra a shainaithnitear thuas.

Wsola 2025-11-27

Arna shiniu le haghaidh agus thar ceann an mhonaroéra ag:
Ceann na roinne taighde agus forbartha Sylwester Katwinski

Kierownik
Zespoly Badawczo-Rozwojowego
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“kratki PT

Declaragdo de desempenho em conformidade com o Regulamento (UE) n.2 305/2011

MAJA/G/V1/2025/DOP
Codigo de identificagdo Unico do tipo de produto: MAJA/G
Tipo de produto Tipo B

Utilizagdo(Bes) pretendida(s): Aquecimento de salas em edificios

Fabricante: ?(ratki.pl M:.arek Bal, Wsola ulz W. Gombrowicza 4, 26-660 Jedlirisk, Polska, 0048483899914,
info@kratki.com, www.kratki.com

Representante autorizado -

Sistema 3

EN 16510-2-2:2023-06

CUE.4032.032.2025.LG031

1452 - INSTYTUT ENERGETYKI, ul. Mory 8, 01-330 Warszawa, Polska, 0048223451200,

instytut.energetyki@ien.com.pl, www.ien.com.pl

Sistema(s) de avaliagdo e verificagdo da constancia do desempenho:
EspecificagBes técnicas harmonizadas utilizadas
Numero do relatério de ensaio

Organismo(s) notificado(s)

Desempenho declarado

Seguranga contra incéndio Cumpre
Resisténcia mecanica das condutas e chaminés de gases de combustdo  Cumpre
Temperatura da superficie exterior Cumpre
Seguranga elétrica NPD
Libertagdo de materiais perigosos NPD

Higiene, saude e prote¢do ambiental

Com poténcia térmica nominal Com poténcia térmica de carga parcial

EmissGes de mondxido de carbono COpom (13% 0,) 1176.000 mg/m® COpart (13% O5) NPD mg/m°
Emissdes de dxidos de azoto NO, hom (13% O,) 109.0 mg/m3 NOy part (13% O,) NPD mg/m?
Emissdes de hidrocarbonetos OGChom (13% O,) 55.0 mg/m> OGCpqrt (13% O,) NPD mg/m3
Emissdes de material particulado PM;om (13% O5) 17.00 mg/m? PMyart (13% O5) NPD mg/m?
Seguranca e acessibilidade em utilizagdo

Com poténcia térmica nominal Com poténcia térmica de carga parcial
Temperatura de saida dos gases de combustdo Tsnom 233 °C Tspart NPD °C
Depressdo minima da chaminé Phom 11 Pa Ppart NPD Pa
Caudal méssico de gases de combustdo secos ®f’g nom 8.5 g/s ®f’g part NPD g/s
Economia de energia e retencdo de calor

Com poténcia térmica nominal Com poténcia térmica de carga parcial
Poténcia térmica Phom 8.0 kw Ppart NPD kw
Poténcia térmica da dgua Pwnom NPD kw Pwpart NPD kw
Eficiéncia de aquecimento sazonal Nnom 80.1 % Npart NPD %
Eficiéncia ns 70.0 %
Eficiéncia energética indice de Eficiéncia Energética EEI 106.00

Classe de eficiéncia energética - A
Electricity consumption el max NPD kw elnin NPD kW
Electricity consumption in standby mode elsg NPD kw
Protecdo de materiais combustiveis
Distancia minima da parte traseira ao material combustivel dr 180 mm
Distancia minima das laterais ao material combustivel dg 180 mm
Distancia minima do topo ao material combustivel no teto dc 800 mm
Distancia minima da frente ao material combustivel dp 1500 mm
Distancias minimas da frente ao material combustivel na zona de radiagdo frontal inferior de 450 mm
Distancias minimas da frente ao material combustivel na zona de radiagdo frontal lateral d, 300 mm
Distancia minima abaixo da base (sem considerar os pés) ao material combustivel dg 0 mm

Utilizagao sustentavel dos recursos naturais
Sustentabilidade ambiental

NPD

0O desempenho do produto acima identificado estd em conformidade com o conjunto de desempenho(s) declarado(s). A presente declaragdo de desempenho é emitida, de
acordo com o Regulamento (UE) n.2 305/2011, sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante acima identificado.

Wsola 2025-11-27

Assinado por e em nome do fabricante por:
Chefe do departamento de investigagdo e desenvolvimento Sylwester Katwinski

,..;:.....‘L{_.,Ai.
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